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. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 14, 1997

Ms. Betty Grogan

Gator One Hour Cleaners

737 Northeast 36th Avenue
. Ocala, Florida 34482

Re: Facility No. 0830109

Dear Ms. Grogan:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 29, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the regquirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Zékb/Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Facility Name and Location RE CEl Vj

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

GATOR. LYLES GATOR. oPE Moul coenvensJul = ¢ 1998

D

18]

Sire Name (For example, plant name or number): Bureau of Air Monitor

V37 wRE 36TH AOEDUE OCALA £ & Mobile Sources

ing

(V5]

Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

FD 98/ 0as 119

Facility Location:

Street Address: 737 AE 3oTH A VEVUE :
Cv: oScALA Pl County: M AR I0AS Zip Code: 3 i/ § 2

Responsible Official
6. '
-
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: {
Organization/Firm: GATO R OMNE MouR CLEARER
Street Address: 737 AME 36TH AVE
City: OcALA €L County: MARION Zip Code: 34452
8. Responsible Oificial Telephone Number:
Telephone: (@S (54 -~ 27 ¢/ _ Fax: (—)——c
Facility Contact (If different from Respounsible Official)
9. Name and Titlé of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: ,
City: ' County: Zip Code:

. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - , Fax: (=« ) -




Facility Information

-1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed 1D |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ref. condenser | g/ | Cj-fne®3| /- mARY3

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) wi.ref. condeiiser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

IDryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls .

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(I1) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed '

(¢) No control devices are required to be installed L& =l 3

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 7S gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months _
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | X ] New small area source
Existing large area source New large area source
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the followinig
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ 3
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

X K.

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

/-/_.
(c) Refrig T emperature monitoringgrs 74 4

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

< L L

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 .




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an " X" the appropriate selection:

| 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

X No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsibie ofjicial, as defined in Part il of this jorm, of the faciiity addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, ] agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

¢ 23/
/ G

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

GATOR. LYLES GATOR. OME MouRk CiepvENS
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
737 PE 3GTH AXEPUE OCALA EL
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FID 98] 0as 119
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 737 AE I6TH A VEVUE
City: OCALA Fl_ County: MAR J0AS Zip Code: F /¢ &2

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
MANNGE R B ETTT GROGAN

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Fim: GEATO R OMNE HOUR CLEAMER

Street Address: 737 AE J6TH AVE

City: OcALA cL County: MARION Zip Code: 394§
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (9SS 654 - 374¢) Fax: (— =

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

AUG 29 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bur .
Effective: 6-25-96 ;a” Of_Alr Monitoring
Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser | & I | Of m&-?3 Ai- MARY3S

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

| 7S gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: Did not keep records: | I

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | >_( | New small area source |
Existing large area source | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | J

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ Z |
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [ X
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [ X

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

x L Lx

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 .



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| | [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[(X] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

>3 Faral

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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7. Responsible Official Mailing Auuicss.
Organization/Firm: GATO R OME NOUR CLEAPZR
Street Address: 737 AE J6TH AVE -
City: OcALA =3 County: MARION Zip Code: 34482

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: @SSP (9 -27¢) Fax: (—— =

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

AUG 2.9 1955

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Burea, :
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

GATOR. LYLES GINTOR. OPE RMoul CiLrepAvENS

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

737 PE 36TH AXMERPUE OCALA EL

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FID T8/ 0as 119

Facility Location: 7

Street Address: 737 E J6TH AVEVUE
City: o>cALA = County: M AR JOAS Zip Code: 3o/ €

Responsible Official

Effective: 6-25-96

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
MARAGE B a7 GROGAN
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
" Organization/Firm: GATO R OMNE HOUR CLEARER-
Street Address: 737 AE J6TH AVE
City: oOcALA €L County: MARION Zip Code: 34§ 2
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: &SP G4 -27¢) Fax: (—m———m———————
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
RECEIVED
AUG 2 9 1995
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
- Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID (Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ref. condenser  -# I [ oj- @3] ¢/ -MARY3

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

A e
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | Z&, &Sfl 5/357/47

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

| 7S ] gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months;: New owner: | New store: | ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I11?
(Indicat; with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source x ] New small area source ]
Existing large area source | New large area source
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
.exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X ]
No such units on-site | |

Equipment Moritoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases Li]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair ' [ X1
(c) Refrigerated condenser femperature monitoring [ S8 ﬁ% ’ 5’%2 5’/ 2
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring L 1]
(e) Instrument calibration L1
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan _ [ X]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 .



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.

(X1 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made -in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

Iwill promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

~

» para/

(s s S Ly gload Loan 30tz 7
J7 4 J T2

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Date: 22/05/1998 4:13:43 PM

From: Saadia Qureshi ORL
Subject: Re: Drycleaners

To: Sandy Bowman TAL
Hey Sandy!

Sorry for the late reply, I was out of town. It's good to be home.

In regards to Gator's Cleaners, when I visited the cleaners, the
manager told me that the name had changed from Gator's to Prestige,
and then back to Gator's Cleaners again. I gave her a new notification
form to fill out, as far as I know, the ownership remained the same.
Have you received a notification form from them?

As for Bruce Cleaners, I had revisited in April to reinspect the
facility when I found out the ownership had changed. The new owner
was unsure i1f he mailed out a notification form. I gave him a blank
form just in case and told him to check his records and resubmitt it
if needed. Maybe I can call him and find out.

Let me know if you need anything else. I hope the explanations
helped. Thanks.

-saadia.

->Hi Saadia!

->

-> I noticed that you recently inspected (3/17/98) a facility in
->0cala owned by Elizabeth Grogin (Gators). The location of this
->facility is the same as the location for Prestige Cleaners.

Prestige

->Cleaners was inspected 3/25/97 by Todd Sanchez. Todd noted in his
->inspection report that the ownership had changed. We do not have a
->record of a notification form for Prestige, but we did inactivate
->Gators based on Todd's report.. Has the ownership changed again and
->has Ms. Grogin assumed

->ownership? 1If so, please let me know so I can reactivate it in the
->database.

->

-> I also noticed that the latest checklist for Bruce's indicated
->that there was a change in ownership. I also have a checklist
->reflecting an inspection on 1/98 that indicates a notification form
->was mailed. We received this checklist 4/98, but I haven't been
able '

->to locate the notification form. Do you know when this notification
->form may have been mailed and/or if the new owner has mailed a
->notification form?



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sensitivity: COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL Date: 04-Jun-1998 10:5lam
From: Saadia Qureshi ORL
- QURESHI S@A1@ORL1
Dept: Central District Office

TelNo: 407/894-7555
To: Sandy Bowman TAL ( BOWMAN_S@A1@DER )

Subject: Re: Drycleaners

Hey Sandy!

Hope all is well with you. I went out to Marion County yesterday and
I visited Gator's Cleaners and Off the Cuff Cleaners.

At Gator's Cleaners, I spoke to Elizabeth Grogin. She told me that
she is still only the manager of the facility, and Mr. Lyle is still
the owner. She said that for a year the facility used to be Prestige
Cleaners, it was leased out to another person, but then Gator took
back the facility a year later. So, according to this, the
notification that we do have for Gator Cleaners  is the most updated
one.

I also visited Off the Cuff Cleaners, and the facility was completely
locked up and shut down. I assume they need to be inactivated from
the system.

I will call Bruce Cleaners (Volusia Co.) up this week and find when
they plan on sending the notification.

Have you received a notification form from Swan Cleaners or Lipham
Cleaners in Seminole County? If not, I will send these cleaners to
the enforcement section.

Thanks for your help...

-saadia.

->*Hi Saadia,

-2

-> Hope you had an enjoyable Memorial Day holiday! Thanks for
->getting back with me on those two facilities. Rick and I looke in
the '

->files and we do not have a notificationform for Bruce's. The only
->notification form we have for Gator's identifies Gator Lyles as the
->owner and Betty Grogin as the manager. We will need a notification
->for her as the owner.

-2

-> We missed seeing you in Tampa last week.

->

->Sandy

-2

->

->



To Whom it May Concern:

Please be advised that GATOR’S ONE HOUR CLEANERS, INC., a
Florida corporation, has transferred its dry cleaning operations to
BETMER, INC., a Florida corporation, as of January 30, 1997. As a
result of this transfer GATOR’S ONE HOUR CLEANERS, INC., is no longer
liable for any expenses or costs incurred in connection with your

account. In addition, this notice terminates any guarantee given in
connection with your account.

Sincerely,

GATOR'’S ONE HOUR CLEANERS,
INC., a Florida corporation

BY: S et .
Mlcﬁaé}ILilgs, as President

cc: Betmer, Inc.

;4 L
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Cll DA 5 Complils
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

X

RE-INSPECTION

AIRS In#: OF 30109 paTE: /L—/7 /76 TivEN: /! %o TIME OuT: /2228
(oAroas Puebyun C’Lz/mxs
737 W€ Z6% Ave
Octca fo 34479

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

A,
1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

A

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

d
d

facility was gallons.

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility qualified for a general permit as number
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S@y oN

above

1of4 Revised 10/28/96



| PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? %Y aN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? aN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ihe anN
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ,
least 24 hours prior to disposal? %Y N

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy anN %N/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If elassification 3 has been checked, the machine should be équippcd with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay aN anN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? gy ON ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ‘ Qy ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy aN

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown p'eriod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy 4N

20f4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? : v ay anN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy 4aN

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN OnN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON
4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? . ay anN
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay N anN/a
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? %Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? /&Y W‘/
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ){Y anN
b.” documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? )%(Y anN
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢for direc: reading instruments only) ay anN ﬁN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy OGN
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? /Y aN
7. Maintainéd deviation reports? MYy ON
Problem corrected? ' Y UN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ) Qy OGN %\I/A
| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? EY aN
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)?
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

/3,{,771/ é/@é'/b(/ , /Lf&(

Name of ilesponsible Official 7~

IVSIECT on) F AELHAS

ay ON

ay 0N
ay ON
ay ON
ay ON
ay 0N

couplings, and valves ﬁ\Y 0N Muck cookers %Y aN
Door gaskets and seating K{Y UN Stills %Y UN
Filter gaskets and seating @{Y aN Exhaust dampers ay oN
Pumps IKY - UN Diverter valves ay aN
Solvent tanks and containers }éY oN Cartridge filter housings W aN
Water separators RY aN AAanzen gncs mad vseq Foa.

Lowss M. Mcrocs | /L//'Z/?¢

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Daté of Pﬂspectjon
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
Mo  CARD
4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TED

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /OQQ

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT D v
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION ({

sms iR mre: 3/ 5/ 97t 13 13 moazovr: | 335
FACILITY NAME: Prestige (leqners
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 7 7 7J W E %4 b gye

O cala ,F)  ZFFZO

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 Q(
2.- New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to s a

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART I1: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) ‘
: 4
1. Existing small area source . . 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr - dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yt both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification E('); anN
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facilitywas "/ 5 gallons. 1
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| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay o
?{ aN A/

Y ON
o an

ay ON [Z{\I/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part I1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown ﬁen‘od and aftexf

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20of4

Qy ON

QY ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A

Oy OGN

ay ON
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser _
inlet and outlet weekly? ay anN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON anN/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? _ ay anN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay aN aN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN ana

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? E(Y N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? MY anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' E({ aN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? 94 anN .
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) EK{ aN aNva
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? C?é ON
6. Maintained startup/shutdowrn/malfunction plan? [EA’ ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? : KZ{Y aN
Problem corrected? ‘ {Z(Y aN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ’ EZQ ON aAN/A
| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? &y ON
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extcriér surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and 6bvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)?
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

—

P)eﬁv G’VOOICI/’L/OW/'ICV

Name bf Responmble@fﬁcml

aN

aN
ON
0N

%(DN
@ o

2N NN

Hose cgnnections, fittings, a(, : %

couplings, and valves Y ON Muck cookers Y ON
Door gaskets and seating MY anN Stills &( aN
Filter gaskets and seating @(Y aN Exhaust dampers CE(Y aN
Pumps ﬁY - UN Diverter valves &(;( OoN
Solvent tanks and containers dY aN Cartridge filter housings %Y . aN
Water separators ﬁ/Y ON

Tm(a/ Sanchez 3597

ector s amjm/ Date dof Inspection

Inspector 5 Sx‘énamre Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f4
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: .
kmeriaan Guprema 950 et Pump
35 lhs

Comfamlﬂ"@“'t /OC‘V‘
QIOGX\/ &H’OM')J 9,90#;;);/ ébal’c{_ |
§a?he?‘\/ /decm' /O/Z/cé (‘4¢0 74‘/7[‘@%5

cvaperates  separator waten on s/t
uses carbon adsorber

fe%— VQCOI’(/I keelmnﬂ docamenbz*/ém

an o 70(4//7 pr/au;)ea/. |

Note ownershp has c%anye/ as

well as name of basin e 55 ., foRERLy
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- INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT Bﬁf‘)ﬂ AVAILABLE COPY
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/D @ - RE-INSPECTION[_]

TIME IN: /9'/ z\)/ ) TIME OIJT: /er AIRS ID#: /Ky,ﬁ) ﬂfB d/ojg

rvpEoFFacimy: U@/nj_/ng »
FACILITY NAME: Chatos Clema patE_5)/7/ 98

FACILITY LOCATION: 737 ND T iy O pa0a T2

~

fr

NSELE OFscnar. | APZr ket @1@7}% PHONE NUMBER: D 2-594 ~37¢]

nJ
N\O

Sased on the resuits of 182 compliances requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facilizy is found to te in
compliancs with DES Xz §2-213.5300, Flonida Adminisuauve Cods (FLAC).

018

Eased on the resuits of tha comoliance requirements evaluated during this inspecton, the following compliance
discrepancies wers notec:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
@ fﬂ
<.
5oz O
¥ e - \ Sl
% o -
0. Y
Z % P A
. i
< 2.
3 O
®
! ,
1
|
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compiiancs C2mifi=tor form has been probc:iy cerufied anc submined to the inspecicr. YES{_—QJ/ l \O{——____l
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:__ 2)99

‘ (Approﬁn@k
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: S' DA Ve ]n

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W PHONE NUMBER: %93 3333

Page of . Resed 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT S
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST % (}
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL a COMPL ) L
B RE-INSPECTION a 439 (‘2
RS : _ &
AIRS ID# /\//A/ pate: 31798 ™Em: JA 1S e ovt: (600 %
FACILITY NAME: Gadoc Cleaner

FACILITY LOCATION: __ /3%, NE ALt Myerie.
Dol £
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ¥ hizebeth QY()@;LM

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE: .75 D- 694 ~574)]

PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION ‘ U

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: QO No notification form

O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing smalil area source

(check appropriate box)
S

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr
transfer oniy, x < 200 gai/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transter only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5, This is a correct facility classificatdon

2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt

transter only, x < 200 gal/yr A’W]f nZa

both types, x < 140 gal/yr W/é
(constructed on or after 12/9/91) ,q 8

4. New large area source a

dry-todry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both typgs, 140 <x < 1,800 galivr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

A

anN QOCan not determine

Fepeone,

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceads above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The towal quantity of perchioroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

L e -
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|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

7

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) =
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious comainers?} ay aN Qﬁ\r/A
2. Examining the conminers for leakage? ay aN W/A
5. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unjoading? %{( aN
4. Draining cartridge fiiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at |

least 24 hours prior to dispasal? Wy aN Owa
5. Maintaining solveat-to~carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aN (%N/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

W)

1L

9

In Part IT-A:

If classification-] has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
inszalled prior to September 22, 1993

If classificadon 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources\and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxss)

Equipped ail machines with the appropriate vent controls?

ay aN

Equipped dry-io=dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay aN an/a
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Qy ON OwA
. Measured and reccrded the temperarture of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weskiv/bi-weekly basis? Oy ON
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceaded 45°F7? Ay ON ON/A
. Conducted all temperanure monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay anN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsibie official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust

perature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reciaimer, and dryer macki

es on a weekly basis? ay aN

"~

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust\emperature at the condenser
inlet and outer weekiy? gy OGN QN/A

Is the temperanure differendal equal to or yreater than 20° F? | ay ON QN/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc conceatration in thd\exhaust stream weskly
at the end of the final drying crcle while the machine 1§ venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON QN/A

gy aN awa

Is the perc concentradon equal to or less than 100 pp

..J.-

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust forhmeasuring
perc concentradons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, con

or expansion; and downsweam from no other inlet? aQy aN ON/A

n .

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ayN Qwa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON QN/a

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintzined receipts for perc purchased? gg oN
2. Maintained roiling monthly total of perc consumption? % ON
3. Maintained leak detecton inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, g( ON QN/A
b. documeatation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? R aN aQw/a
4. Maintained calibration data? (for appiicable direct reading insoruments) / k;x;? N ON/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concgntrations? Qy aN 1A
6. Mainined sarnp/shutdown/malfunction plan? WA lee hae Stivy % XN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Xy an anva
Proplem carrscied? w aN Qwa
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? /EQ\ aN an/a

30f5 ‘ Revised 9/15/97



by

“PART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

E

inspection? -
Has the facility maintained a leak log?

o

L)

Eose connecdons, fittings,

Odor (noticeable perc odar)

2

L. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

couplings, and valves -0y AN anv/a
Door gaske:s and seating Y ON QN/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON an/a
Pumps Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers QY QN anva
Water separators Qy QN aNva

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solyent on exterior surfaces) |

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector Im|
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY QN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay GaN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keaptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

=or’s Name (Please Pring)

ﬁ‘gm’ﬂ Vil /DMQ%J/I/

Inspector’s Sighamre

40of 5

av oN

anN
Muck cookers 'I ON ONA
Sulls Y AN ON/A
Exhaust dampers QY ON QN/A
Diverter valves ay Oy anvva

Cartridge filter housings {QY ON QN/A

z
g |

3113/9%

Date of Inspecton

2h1

Approximate Date of Next [nspection
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[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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ASRS TD#: @@?70\10"1 - Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /,jaif;_?( lhy Clearers DATE: 317219
FacILITY Location:  Z 37 NE. 361 Avenua

Chals . T

7

Annual Reporting Period: /1 | durchn - 19 9710 Mot 0%

v

Based on each term or condidon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with %_‘P Ry o
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. XF;ES Q—‘;%D@ «;

o
If NO, complete the following: <y -5

vz B
: Q '

Exact period of non<ompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchioroethylene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not excged 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Llznbert Geobrn_ 31748

Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER %\5\

" TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT UPDATEp
CO’\IPLIA.NCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST DAT= 7 y/
S ~
L0099

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )ﬁ\ COMPLAINT/DISCQVERY ‘ {/;3
RE-INSPECTION a , ‘“’\Q
0

>
<,
FACILITY NAME: @m‘ar j, hove Cltant? Y %’; t‘:;
pacIITY Location: 737 NE 2 { iy ) é%%, ‘s 2.

Ocala , FL 34470 8% %

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _[=(7 ) abcth Grosgn PEONE: 3§ ) - -8By ~2377

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q  facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excesds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was {é gallons.

1ofs Revised 8/11/97

} ©
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: 1
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A‘ .

1. Existing small area source ﬁ\ 2. New small arca source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gallyr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <£2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yt both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification Qy ON [jéan not determine




'HPA_RT N1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doars except during loading/unloading?

w)

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

4%

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy ON Awva
Oy ON VA

wy On

&y aon ona

ay an E&N/A

“— N ——

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

In Part 11I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part V.

(complete A below).

If classification
(complcte A and B'bejow).

A. Has the responsible official of alhgew sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) -

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent coxrols?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor veérging system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be ¥rected away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

(93

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of & refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturef the
condenser excesded 45°F?

6. Conducted all ternperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

ay anN

Qy ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A

Oy Ox

Oy anN A

ay an

20of 5
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w

1.

. Measi

. Measured and recorded the

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? :

ed and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
tlet weekly?

inlet an

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle™while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon @

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than J00 ppm?
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsom
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct diameters downstream of any contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contrac
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

condensear coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Oy OGN

ay ON
ay ON

ay ON
ay ON

ay ON

ay ON

ay ON

ON/A
ON/A

Ow/a
ON/A

ON/A

Onva

ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

5

-
J.

W

~}

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fol[owing):
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or,

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Jeak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration daté? (for applicable direct reoding instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

of o

aN

ay #N

ay onN
ay oN
By on

MY ON
&y aN

Oy ON
ay ON

ON/A

TRV/A
Gev/A

ON/A

aN/A
RV/A

E\I TA
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PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS : ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? = Q§ - ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' [jy/ aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

" Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves N ON/A Muck cookers @X/DN ON/A

E\E\

Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills é4 ON ON/A |
Filter gaskets and seating Cl/\/CN ON/A Exhaust dampers @4 aN Ona
Purnps ' G} aN Onva Diverter valves E{Y ON On/a
Solvent tanks and containers Ay Gy OnA Cartridge filter housings My ON OwvA
Water separators D% aN ON/a
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬁ/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' a
QOdor (noticeable perc odor) Q
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector | (B/
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Y OGN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use i
(PID/FID only)? . Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a wccldy_‘basis? @/Y anN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? @4 N i
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ' ON

eﬂn/é/j/ /(/h nﬂm%m 7-)91999

Inspector’ s Name (Pleas= Prift)- Date of Inspection
M M 7 "' 20 do
Inspecnor s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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ARSID¥ _ (1§30 104 Revised 09/15/97

[

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT . AY
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ‘%(é/

FACILITY NAME: (94/7// —':L /\m/xf 4 [ﬁ ant/ DATE: 7/)}7’?«@
FACILITY LOCATION: 7.3/ NE 347 ﬂ/ﬁ
Ocaly , FC 3Y47¢0

/

e
Annual Reportng Period: Ja/v : 1944 TO AUy 19 U7

—f

Based on each term or conditon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement /gYES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permir that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliancs:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non<ompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliancs:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchlorcethylene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ CA &AL E rd g@&m) )éfé@/ {/jf/ff

Name (Please Print) - Signature J /Daté

*This form is made available to vou as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL {Z1 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIMEIN:__{|!u4q TIMEOUT__ 2!/ A AIRS 1D#:_O830/(09
TYPEOFFACILITY:_ Dy ([ran

FACILITY NAME:__ (og IL oV j- An,// é/ Y4 ntlr DATE: “7~2G-~¢9

FACILITY LocaTioN: 747 NE 346 gy e
Om/a,F/ 24470
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: E/; >4 LmLh b(odgcyhn PHONE NUMBER: S§-624~237/

% Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

1 Comf/fc{/lﬁf

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES‘E NO[]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /=000

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: K ahn &/C/// (unning b
v Please P int') v :
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %// — PHONE NUMBER:_F07~€93-3333

e
Page ] of ‘ . Revised 10/96




\Mﬁ
ARMS UppATED
PERCHLOROETIIYLENE DRY CLEANERS e

' TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT DATZ 3-9-w
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
ay__ /¢
TYPE OF INSPECTION: .  ANNUAL pf\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY “—B—

RE-INSPECTION a

ARs m#:_) 30009 pATE: R~749U e 12! 30 tovE our: [

FACILITY NAME: [75{7"0/ j—/\mn/ 6/19aﬂ7£1/<
FACILITY LOCATION: __ /3 7. NE 36 &5 AQye
Ocaley, 7o 39472

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : E{Zz¢éfﬁ«, é/%gh PHONE: 35 2 ~429-2377

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION | |]
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION - |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source X 2. New small area source X 50 /é/‘o//{';je
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yT drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gallyr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yT transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yt both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source aQ ° 7
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galivT drv-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galiyT W 1'
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr (C—B b
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/y both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr ‘;‘“ 5 B (N
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) (3= o T
N X -(-':‘;; = : ==,
5. This is a correct facility classification ay Nﬂ D Can not determine 0 |~
o= o2 <
53 =
If no, please check the appropriate classification: 2 = « T
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above @ = =
. facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit f@ N
B. The total quantitypf perchloroethylene (perc) purcth d within the prccedmv 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was (j gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



HPART IIT: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) -

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impenvious containers? _ ay ON (ﬁsr/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : Oy aN FvaA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? %& aN

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? 9 M ﬂ

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam prerg'ure for carbon adsorber

4

Qy ON ?%/A

n

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? A - Qy ON @-/}HA
"PA_RT IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS 4
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Pagt'V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped wi
(complete A below).

h a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be e
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below)
. installed prior to September 22, 1993

ipped with either a refrigerated
Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine
{complete A and B below). '

ould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

A. Has the responsible official of all new sourees and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropp#le vent controls? 0y OGN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines wigr'a closed-loop vapor \"eming svstem? Qy OGN On/a
3. Equipped the condenser with/a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening jMe door? ay anN anN/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? : ay 4N
5. Repaired or gjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser ghceeded 45°F? Qy ON ON/A
6. Conductéd all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after .

verifving that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy aN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



'B. Has the respoasible official of an cxisting_largc or new Jarge arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser h
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ONA
Is the temperature differential equal 10'or greater than 20° F? Oy ON OwWA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhayst’Stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cvcle while the machine js-¥enting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON Owva
Is the perc concentration equal to or lgs€'than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A I
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least §duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 ddct diameters upstreamn from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and dogfStream from no other inlet? Ay ON WA
5. Equipped er machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenggrcoils? Ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay. N aN/aA
HT’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) -
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ’ﬁ% aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? @% aN
)
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; wWo f‘fd H § ay DN"?‘N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ' )
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? QY ON @aN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN m"N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON %\I/A
6. Maintined starrup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @y ax
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay aN Bwa
Problem corrected? ay axN GN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay Ow ?N/A ll

30f5
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection? =
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

" Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

| 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection

%Y ON ON/A
dry QN OnNva
HY ON ON/A

gy ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calodmeuic-mbes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

and repair

Y

W’DN

Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Stills Y ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Diverter valves ﬁY ON ON/A

Y ON OwA

Cartridge filter housings

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekl_v_,basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? cy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? . QOY ON

RM/W/%// (unm/L@/\/

Inspector s Name (Please Pringl/

4l

v

yInSpector s Signan]éj

4of5

2 -9-00

Date of Inspection

4~200]

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

l
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AlRsD#:_ 0530 10Y 7&&(1/,

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Revised 01/18/00

FACILITY NAME: (o {3r ya hovr C ( cuntrs DATE: 3-G-CD
FACILITY LOCATION: 7 3.7 /1 = 3 6 TA /GV ¢

: . 7 .
Annual Reporting Period: VYMV OA éﬁ/ 4 7 TO //1’[ NnrrL l] : 20&@

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliagce with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo
If NO, complete the following;:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

" Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notifi catlon are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumptlon of rchloroethylene golvent, based upon

combmanon faczlztles

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: // () 2 ,45 £~ Q/Zaé A

Name (Please Print)

3

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. (

Page of
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

* TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [, COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] = RE-INSPECTION .
TIME IN:_ [A//0) rimeour: [ '3 0 arRs o#: 0 §30 109
TYPE OF FACILITY:__[) 1Yy Uean - N
FACILITY NAME: Gator Lhovr Cleaner pATE:. 3~ 4 0

FACILITY LOCATION: V3Z/WVE 341" AL
: Qcgla //;/_/ 3"”‘/70 _ :
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: =it /’Ze(baﬂ) Grogd v PHONE NUMBER: 352~ 4 24 -23 77

"\ﬁ’ " Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[j Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE% NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: q - 20 O {
(Approxnmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Kﬂﬁ/ﬂ é unr] 1N /) 987, V}’\

W (l’le'lse Print) 3 52
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: ¢07vgqg ;
_ : age

AL

Revised 10/96




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING W
o o v/ 302292

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEJVEf
. ?-mu.t:%%a
- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 .
FEB 11 og
Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID#0850109

QUALITY CLEANERS OF MARTIN COUNTY FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
INC ’ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
GARY GRANATO Fund: 20-2-035001
1090 SE LETHA CIRCLE #8 Obj.: 002273

STUART FL 34994

—
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 5 9 0 G 3 \/
» Pleaf%e Ei?:cl!__l;(\le your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

VED
MAIL ROOM

JAN 27 97 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
A AIRS ID# 0830109 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
(GATOR ONE HOUR CLEANERS » Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
BETTY GROGAN ' Fund: 20-2-035001
737 NE 36TH AVE ’ Obj.: 002273
/OCALA FL 34482 ‘ ~

N o




\J ™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Kl v S
w

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your méili‘ng label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

R 15 99

Do NOT Remove Label
- T T T oTTm T T T T TN
( AIRS ID # 0830109 - ,
I GATOR ONE HOUR CLEANERS ' FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| BETTY GROGAN ! Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
| 737 NE 36TH AVE | Fund: 20.2-035001
| OCALA FL 34482 . ji:

e j b




GATOR'S ONE HOUR CLEANERS, INC. . o
D/B/A GATOR'S ONE HOUR CLEANERS 4 . :

L - - ~

Vendor ID: EPA Vendor name: Florida Department of ' 16540 '
\' Invoice No. Inv Date Inv Amt Amt Paid Disc Taken Cred Taken  Net Amt
| 0830109 03/11/99

)

. )
|
|\« e

E U S G g U g ey g g S g ST |
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

30
s

29318

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

RECEIVED
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 5500 HAIL ROOM

2 TEC 10 99
=% & @
Do NOT Remove Label % o o el
- _ g - ==
’ ~ AIRSID#0830109 5E = 2
| GAT
BETTO,I; 825525 R CLEANERS & z OR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
'- 53 rg.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
737 NE 36TH AVE | q % | 2 o
OCALA FL 34482 | GG | fund 22
| !, 5 | Obj.: 002273
x : @l
AN _ e o '
_/
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TSRS W
B 017777
Vendor ID: DEPARTMENT = Vendor name: DEPARTMENT OF 17777
Invoice No. Inv Date Inv Amt Amt Paid Disc Taken Cred Taken Net Amt
120199.1  12/09/95  s0.00 _ s0.00 _ 0.00 _ o0.00  50.00
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

o~

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

]

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

V14
234

0 8- nyf
393

400y
ELY

Do NOT Reri{ove Label
r AIRS ID # 0830109 o
FOR GOVERNMENT USE O
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

'GATOR ONE HOUR CLEANERS
‘iBETTY GROGAN

{737 NE 36TH AVE Fund: 20-2-035001
IOCALA FL 34482 Obj.: 002273

.




GATOR'S ONE HOUR CLEANERS, INC,
D/B/A GATOR'S ONE HOUR CLEANERS

0138554

Vendor ID: EPA Vendor name: Florida.Department of 19554
Invoice No. Inv Date Inv Amt Amt Paid Disc Taken Cred Taken Net Amt
0830109-12  01/04/01  50.00  50.00 _ 0.00  0.00  50.00

Net Check Amount ;6-66




) .Z 333 b13 425 ﬂ.‘tq

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

’ AIRS ID # 0830109

GATOR ONE HOUR CLEANERS
BETTY GROGAN
737 NE 36TH AVE
OCALA FL 34482

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: . .
=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
#Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra fee)'

card to you. '
= Attach this form fo the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [J Addressee’s Address

permit.
wWrite "Aetum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery

= The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
deliverad. . Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
Z 3336(3 426

GATOR ONE HOUR CLEANERS 4b. Service Type

BETTY GROGAN [0 Registered X Certified
737 NE 36TH AVE O Express Mail 1 Insured
OCALA FL 34482 [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery ‘
2/3

5. Recﬁived By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

AIRS ID #:0830109

and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

or Agent)
Gl 2 —

PS Form 3811, December 4994 . 12s0597-8.0179  Domestic Return Receipt
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“ BETTY GROGAN
‘S GATOR ONE HOUR CLEANERS
. 737TNE 36TH AVE
© OCALA FL 34482

i
n
e
l\_
n
= Postage | $
m
— .
F
- Certified Fee Postmark
_n Return Receipt Fee Here \
u (Endorsement Required)
L3 Restricted Delivery Fee
3  (Endorsement Required)
g Tot—t m-t v A |n«
-0z 10 AIRS ID # 0830109001AG
4
4
3
o}
l\

Complete iterns 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece
or on the front it space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

pa ol

C. Sig
O Agent
[J Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0830109001AG
.BETTY GROGAN

GATOR ONE HOUR CLEANERS

737 NE 36TH AVE

OCALA FL 34482

3
{

i

. deli ress dlffermom item 1?7 [ Yes
] gn er d loD O No

JIWN 112

seRsapte ot Air Monitor:n -
BCeriedWobileCb Bipressdvail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O tnsured Mail O C.O.D.

. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

3.

O ves

?—tlcle Number (Copy from service label)

000 _Oz0 06k

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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mmmmma | Postage-8&-Fees.Paid,
%z"‘——“&g.‘“ USPS,&r R Ty

| e | Eirst=-Glass~Mail—____|
e “Permit.No-G:10 ;"’

* Sender: Please pnn%\sui%e address, and ZIP+4’ in this box-*... |

~

E SOURCES
F AIR MONITORING & MOBIL
glélF:ToOF ENVIRCONMENTAL PROTECTION

MAIL STATIC X 8510
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORI iDA 32395-2400
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; SENDER-e : S
uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for addmona] services.
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

®Write "Retum Recaipt Requested® on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consuilt postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

ﬂmcleéztmberoz éj(/

AIRS ID # 08307109
GATOR ONE HOUR CLEANERS
BETTY GROGAN
737 NE 36TH AVE
OCALA FL 34482

4b. Service Type
O Registered M Certified
O Insured

O Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for Merchdndise [ COD

7. Date of %17%77 %

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signa

: (Addressee or Agent)
L LA

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

8. Addressee’$ Address (OAly if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 381 ‘r,y‘)ea?nber 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

-~ - . —

e m -

P 1?74 052 kL34

US Postal Service \
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
[Sentto

AIRS |
GATOR ONE HOUR cLE ANERS D # 0830109

BETTY GROGAN
737 NE 36TH AVE
OCALA FL 34482

Lelungu 1 e

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995



